Introduced by: Superman
Date: 04/16/02
Action: Adopted
Vote: 9 Yes, 0 No

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING THE NIKISKI HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS BASKETBALL TEAM AS CLASS 3A STATE CHAMPIONS

- **WHEREAS**, the state high school basketball championship games were held in Anchorage during March 2002; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Nikiski High School Girls Basketball Team, the Bulldogs, qualified to participate in the state championship games by having an exceptional undefeated season record of 12-0; and
- WHEREAS, under the direction of Coach Ward Romans and Assistant Coaches Vern Kornstad, Micki Patterson and Richie Patterson, final victory against the Monroe Catholic School was achieved by an overwhelming score of 60-33; and
- WHEREAS, members of the winning team were Joy Carr, Kathyrn Coveyou, Lynzie Ellis, Katy Floyd, Emilee Gillaspie, Krystal Gladden, Sally Glaze, April Lofstedt, Vangie Pattison, Karen Rabung, and Amanda Weaver; and
- **WHEREAS,** this is the second state championship the Nikiski High School Girls Basketball Team has won in the past three years; and
- **WHEREAS**, the performance of the winning basketball team was superb and a credit to their parents, school and community;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends the Nikiski High School Girls Basketball Team for their outstanding performance in winning the Year 2002 Region 3A State Championship.
- **SECTION 2.** A special Certificate of Achievement shall be presented to each member of the winning team.
- **SECTION 3.** That a copy of this commending resolution shall be given to Nikiski High School, Coach Romans, and Assistant Coaches Vern Kornstad, Micki Patterson and Richie Patterson.

SECTION 4. This resolution becomes effective upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 16TH DAY OF APRIL, 2002.

	Timothy Navarre, Assembly President
ATTEST:	
Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk	